

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2427/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in CRLRC No.22/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.THANGARAJU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Santha Kumaran,Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Beno Bencuigar,Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel for the respondent has circulated a letter  
praying for time for filing a detailed counter affidavit.  
Adjourned for six weeks.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
COURT MASTER